
Department of Community Development 
City of Jonesboro 

SUBJECT: SEWER CONTRACT CDBG (DARLENE/MAGNOLIA/PATRICK) 

REQUESTED ACTION: CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE 

Council Communication 

Date Submitted: August 28, 2007 

Submitted By: Gayle Vickers - 933-4635 

Approvals: Legistar 

Synopsis: 
CC approved Resolution for 2005 Sewer Project Res-04:550 
Advertised for bids/Bid Opening August 22, 2007 
Low Bidder: Cline Construction 

Staff Request: Approval to enter into the contract with Cline Construction for 
$192,391.50 - Acct: 10-888-0500-63 

Fiscal Impact: 
None - COBG approved project 2005:63 - payment of $170,664.00. 
with CWL paying $21,727.50 (see attached) 
Total Contract: $192,391.50 

Community Impact: 
Increased health/environmental benefit of sewer vs. septic tank 
Increased property value. 
Increased interest in area development 

Attachments: 

Resolution 
Engineers Evaluation/Recommendation 
Bid Tabulation 
CWL Letter of Agreement 
Contract 


